

Tariff List CTH - 2024

1. Handling

with railway transport
without railway transport
31.00 Euro / per unit (UTI)
32.00 Euro / per unit (UTI)

2. Additional handling costs

Handling swap bodies
Handling semi-trailer
5.10 Euro / per unit (UTI)
5.10 Euro / per unit (UTI)

3. Shunting of semi-trailers (mandatory for incoming trains) 5.85 Euro / per semi-trailer

4. Agency fee 5.75 € per unit (UTI)

5. Storage with railway transport

stackable
non stackable
9.20 Euro / per day
11.50 Euro / per day

free storage

forwarding/export
inbound/import
day of arrival plus 1 day
day of arrival plus 2 days

extra handling fee after free storage time
add. extra handling fee after free storage time > 5 days
31.00 Euro / per unit (UTI)
48.90 Euro / per unit (UTI)

<u>Saturdays and Sundays count as parking time.</u> Exception: For trains arriving on Friday the <u>Sunday is for free.</u>

Optional services

6. Seal check 8.80 € per unit (UTI)

Optional storage services

7. Storage without railway transport on request and availability

8. Depot services on request and availability

Miscellaneous

No storage of dangerous goods. Temporary stops of dangerous goods are governed by law and set forth in our general terms and conditions.

The term of payment is 14 days. In case of delay of payment default charges have to be paid. Every reminder will cost a fee of 15.00 EUR.

Please find our general terms and conditions on our website (www.ct-herne.com).

Effective from 01.01.2024